

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLI Aizawl, Tuesday 24.7.2012 Sravana 2, S.E. 1934, Issue No. 331

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 12019/11/2002-EDN, the 18th July, 2012. In pursuance of the new Guidelines for Implementation of Teacher Education Programme under the Restructuring and Reorganisation of the Centrally Sponsored Scheme on Teacher Education, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute a Programme Advisory Committee (PAC) for SCERT for the smooth implementation of Teacher Education Scheme in the State comprising of the following Officers:-

Member

1.	Commissioner & Secretary, School Education Deptt.	-	Chairperson
2.	Director, SCERT	-	Member Secretary
3.	Director, School Education	-	Member
4.	Director, H&TE	-	Member
5.	Director, Art & Culture Department	-	Member
6.	Director, Social Welfare Department	-	Member
7.	Director, Science & Technology	-	Member
8.	All Jt. Directors, SCERT (2)	-	Members
9.	Dy. Directors concerned, SCERT	-	Members
10.	Lecturer, Teacher Education	-	Member
11.	Principal, IASE/CTE	-	Members
12.	Principals, DIET Aizawl/Lunglei	-	Members
13.	Head of Department, Education, MZU	-	Member
14.	Principal, NERIE, Shillong, Meghalaya	-	Member
15.	State Project Director, SSA	-	Member
16.	Chairman, MBSE	-	Member

17. President, Central YMA Member 18. President, MHIP Member President, MJA 19. Member President, HISSLAM 20. Member 21. President, MISTA Member 22. President, MEMSTA Member 23. President, MSTA Member President, MPTA 24. Member President, Mizoram Education Foundation 25. Member Pu F. Lallura, Prominent Citizen Member 26.

Pu R. Lalthawnga, Prominent Citizen

Ex-331/2012 - 2 -

Terms of Reference :-

- 1. The PAC will function as the advisory and approval body for programmes of SCERT in Mizoram.
- 2. The term of PAC will be of 5 (five) years and it will meet at least once a year.

F. Lalthuamluaia, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department.